



**Agricultural Development Bank Ltd.**  
**Ramshahpath Kathmandu**  
**Unaudited Financial Results (Quarterly)**  
**Fourth Quarter ended of Fiscal Year 2074/75**

(Rs in 000')

Statement of Financial Position	This Quarter Ending		Previous Quarter Ending		Corresponding Previous Quarter Ending	
	Group	Bank	Group	Bank	Group	Bank
<b>Assets</b>						
Cash and Cash Equivalent	3,926,384	3,899,693	3,244,971	3,242,528	3,697,859	3,695,416
Due From NRB and Placements with BFLs	16,353,760	16,351,260	11,251,474	11,248,974	21,605,917	21,603,417
Loan and Advances	99,866,016	99,866,016	99,327,603	99,327,603	92,426,799	92,426,799
Investment Securities	11,815,084	11,812,963	8,053,638	8,027,270	6,356,936	6,330,567
Investment in Subsidiaries and Associates	437,688	101,465	417,269	101,465	356,012	101,465
Property and Equipment	1,134,065	1,130,774	1,205,962	1,202,671	1,108,994	1,105,704
Goodwill and Intangible Assets	131,205	131,205	54,504	54,504	6,101	6,101
Other Assets	6,559,867	6,555,250	9,221,275	9,216,658	7,731,701	7,727,084
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>140,224,069</b>	<b>139,848,626</b>	<b>132,776,696</b>	<b>132,421,672</b>	<b>133,290,320</b>	<b>132,996,554</b>
<b>Capital and Liabilities</b>						
Paid up Capital	13,937,928	13,937,928	13,937,928	13,937,928	13,937,928	13,937,928
Reserve and Surplus	17,101,852	16,734,408	16,333,954	15,986,353	14,571,650	14,283,550
Deposits	105,006,497	105,006,497	97,105,612	97,105,612	99,816,272	99,816,272
Borrowings	556,923	556,923	611,936	611,936	667,933	667,933
Bond and Debenture	460,000	460,000	920,000	920,000	920,000	920,000
Other Liabilities and Provisions	3,160,869	3,152,869	3,867,265	3,859,843	3,376,537	3,370,871
<b>Total Capital and Liabilities</b>	<b>140,224,069</b>	<b>139,848,626</b>	<b>132,776,696</b>	<b>132,421,672</b>	<b>133,290,320</b>	<b>132,996,554</b>
<b>Statement of Profit or Loss</b>						
	Up to this Quarter		Up to Previous Quarter		Up to Corresponding Previous Year Quarter	
	Group	Bank	Group	Bank	Group	Bank
Interest Income	13,769,004	13,768,167	9,938,037	9,937,409	11,435,528	11,434,767
Interest Expenses	6,966,158	6,966,158	5,161,385	5,161,385	4,224,871	4,224,871
<b>Net Interest Income</b>	<b>6,802,846</b>	<b>6,802,009</b>	<b>4,776,652</b>	<b>4,776,024</b>	<b>7,210,657</b>	<b>7,209,896</b>
Fee and commission Income	355,523	355,523	234,226	234,226	336,024	336,024
Fee and commission Expenses	1,029	1,029	1,029	1,029	-	-
<b>Net Fee and commission Income</b>	<b>354,495</b>	<b>354,495</b>	<b>233,198</b>	<b>233,198</b>	<b>336,024</b>	<b>336,024</b>
Other Operating Income	798,042	798,042	598,531	598,531	748,860	748,860
<b>Total Operating Income</b>	<b>7,955,382</b>	<b>7,954,546</b>	<b>5,608,380</b>	<b>5,607,753</b>	<b>8,295,541</b>	<b>8,294,780</b>
Impairment charge/(reversal) for Loans and Other Losses	(2,464)	(2,464)	293,812	293,812	(55,964)	(55,964)
<b>Net Operating Income</b>	<b>7,957,846</b>	<b>7,957,010</b>	<b>5,314,568</b>	<b>5,313,941</b>	<b>8,351,505</b>	<b>8,350,744</b>
Personnel Expenses	2,836,296	2,833,643	2,636,658	2,634,669	3,430,081	3,427,429
Other Operating Expenses	867,709	867,324	481,599	481,310	843,282	842,897
<b>Operating Profit</b>	<b>4,253,841</b>	<b>4,256,042</b>	<b>2,196,311</b>	<b>2,197,961</b>	<b>4,078,141</b>	<b>4,080,418</b>
Non operating Income/Expense	274,686	274,686	157,233	157,233	766,041	766,041
Profit Before Tax	4,528,527	4,530,728	2,353,543	2,355,194	4,844,182	4,846,459
Income Tax	1,453,506	1,453,506	628,352	628,352	1,188,028	1,188,028
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the Period</b>	<b>3,075,021</b>	<b>3,077,222</b>	<b>1,725,191</b>	<b>1,726,842</b>	<b>3,656,154</b>	<b>3,658,431</b>
Other Comprehensive Income	(555,241)	(635,461)	206,548	146,747	(620,528)	(908,612)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>2,519,781</b>	<b>2,441,762</b>	<b>1,931,739</b>	<b>1,873,588</b>	<b>3,035,626</b>	<b>2,749,819</b>
Share of Non Controlling Interests(NCI) on Profit of Subsidiary	(156)	-	(117)	-	(162)	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income after share of NCI</b>	<b>2,519,937</b>	<b>2,441,762</b>	<b>1,931,856</b>	<b>1,873,588</b>	<b>3,035,788</b>	<b>2,749,819</b>
<b>Distributable Profit</b>						
Net profit/ (Loss) as per Profit or Loss	3,075,021	3,077,222	1,725,191	1,726,842	3,656,154	3,658,431
Add/Less: Regulatory Adjustment as per NRB Directive	596,069	596,069	61,545	61,545	(1,109,800)	(1,109,800)
<b>Free Profit/ (Loss) after Regulatory Adjustments</b>	<b>3,671,091</b>	<b>3,673,292</b>	<b>1,786,736</b>	<b>1,788,387</b>	<b>2,546,354</b>	<b>2,548,631</b>
<b>Ratios</b>						
Capital Fund to RWA	19.91%	20.18%	19.54%	20.76%	19.50%	20.41%
Non Performing Loan (NPL) to Total Loan (As per NRB Directive)	3.19%	3.19%	3.49%	3.49%	4.60%	4.60%
Total Loan Loss Provision to Total NPL (As per NRB Directive)	114.87%	114.87%	128.35%	128.35%	105.92%	105.92%
Cost of Funds	7.38%	7.38%	7.15%	7.15%	5.74%	5.74%
Credit to Deposit Ratio ( As per NRB Directive)	77.52%	77.52%	79.13%	79.13%	62.39%	62.39%
Base Interest Rate	11.73%	11.73%	12.72%	12.72%	11.27%	11.27%
Basic Earning Per Share	39.36	39.36	24.20	24.20	31.59	31.59
Diluted Earning Per Share	39.36	39.36	24.20	24.20	31.59	31.59

**Notes to NFRS Compliant Financial Statements as per NRB Circular No. Ba. Bi.Ni.Bi/Niti/Paripatra/KaKaGha/23/074/075**

- The above figures are subject to change as per the direction of the Regulators/Statutory Auditors.
- On implementation of NFRS, the previous figures have been revised, wherever necessary in accordance with NFRS Compliant Financial Statement Format provided by NRB and in accordance with the principles and policies adopted by the bank in accordance with NFRS.
- Personnel Expenses include provision for employee bonus calculated at 8% of profit before bonus and tax.
- The taxation shown in NFRS Compliant Financial Statement is as per Quarterly Financial Statements of NRB Directive no. 4.
- Group Financial Statement includes the Financial Statements of Agricultural Development Bank Limited, Gobar Gas Company (subsidiary-83.96% holding), Kosh Bewasthapan Company(subsidiary-92.89% holding) and Sana Kishan Bikash Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited(associate-22% holding).

Segmental Reporting

The bank has identified its segments on the basis of its regional offices. The Bank evaluates the performance of its segments before tax.

(Rs in 000')

Particulars	Segment Assets	Segment Liabilities	Segment Revenue	Segment Expenses	Segment Results
Biratnagar	13,935,689	6,581,120	1,734,122	1,061,625	465,011
Bhairahawa	12,062,512	5,477,887	1,569,066	948,216	429,021
Birgunj	11,617,140	6,288,604	1,569,782	870,410	485,460
Dang	5,077,666	1,800,378	557,048	295,853	181,050
Dhangadhi	6,370,108	3,217,929	815,885	442,193	259,487
Janakpur	8,681,609	2,263,830	1,096,190	595,533	345,530
Nepalgunj	6,111,165	3,399,266	701,055	396,812	211,674
Pokhara	10,080,021	3,866,663	1,288,157	826,531	317,519
Rajbiraj	5,734,061	2,004,733	884,721	494,413	269,303
Kathmandu	60,178,658	74,229,178	12,279,241	12,032,952	113,169
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>139,848,626</b>	<b>109,129,589</b>	<b>22,495,267</b>	<b>17,964,539</b>	<b>3,077,222</b>

Reconciliation of Net profit of Financial Statement as per NRB Directive No. 4 and NFRS Compliant Financial Statement

(Rs in 000')

Particulars	This Quarter ending	Previous Quarter Ending	Corresponding Previous Year Quarter
Profit after Tax as per NRB Directive No. 4	<b>3,673,292</b>	<b>1,788,387</b>	2,548,631
Adjustments:			
Interest Income on Loan and advances to customers and staffs a	(77,792)	250,302	110,260
Reversal of Provision for Possible Losses created as per NRB Directives	(1,144,820)	84,501	712,773
Reversal of Loan Impairment as per NFRS provided	(114,875)	(396,348)	(20,771)
Net Gain/Loss on Actuarial Valuation	741,417	-	307,538
Profit after Tax as per NFRS Compliant Financial Statement	<b>3,077,222</b>	<b>1,726,842</b>	<b>3,658,431</b>



# कृषि विकास बैंक लिमिटेड

रामशाहपथ, काठमाडौं

अपरिष्कृत वित्तीय विवरण

आर्थिक वर्ष २०७४/०७५ चौथो त्रयमास (२०७५ आषाढ मसान्त)

रु हजारमा

क्र. सं.	विवरण	यस त्रयमास	अघिल्लो त्रयमास	गत बर्षको सम्बन्धित त्रयमास
<b>१</b>	<b>कुल पुँजी तथा दायित्व (१.१ देखि १.७ सम्म)</b>	<b>१३४,६५२,५७९</b>	<b>१२५,७६६,९७२</b>	<b>१२६,६६६,६००</b>
१.१	चुक्ता पुँजी	१३,९३७,९२८	१३,९३७,९२८	१३,९३७,९२८
१.१.१	साधारण शेयर	८,५०५,२१६	८,५०५,२१६	८,५०५,२१६
१.१.२	अविमोच्य, अर्सांचित, अग्राधिकार शेयर (नेपाल सरकार)	५,४३२,७१२	५,४३२,७१२	५,४३२,७१२
१.२	जगेडा तथा कोष	११,५४१,१६२	९,६४५,३७६	७,८५८,७७३
१.३	ऋण पत्र तथा बण्ड	४६०,०००	९२०,०००	९२०,०००
१.४	सापटीहरू	५५६,९२३	६११,९३६	६६७,९३३
१.५	निक्षेप	१०५,००६,४९७	९७,१०५,६१२	९९,८१६,२७३
१.५.१	स्वदेशी मुद्रामा	१०५,०००,९९४	९७,०९९,४६२	९९,८१०,८७९
१.५.२	विदेशी मुद्रामा	५,५०६	६,५१०	६,९९३
१.६	आयकर दायित्व	११४,९७७	-	-
१.७	अन्य दायित्व	३,०३५,०९२	३,५६६,१२०	३,६६५,६९३
<b>२</b>	<b>कुल सम्पति (२.१ देखि २.७ सम्म)</b>	<b>१३४,६५२,५७९</b>	<b>१२५,७६६,९७२</b>	<b>१२६,६६६,६००</b>
२.१	नगद तथा बैंक मौज्जात	१४,८०८,३९२	९,५९१,३६२	१५,६१२,३३७
२.२	माग तथा अन्य सूचनामा प्राप्त हुने रकम	२,३६२	२,२४०	२,१९६
२.३	खुद लगायी	१७,०३१,१८२	१२,६६२,३९८	१५,८९८,८४२
२.४	खुद कर्जा तथा सापट	९६,४९०,४९७	९४,८९७,११९	८८,२०६,५४९
क.	रियल स्टेट कर्जा	५५२,८५७	५५६,५७२	५८१,८०८
१.	आवासीय घर कर्जा	-	-	-
२.	द्विआपारीक घर तथा आवासिय अपार्टमेन्ट	५५२,८५७	५५६,५७२	५८१,८०८
३.	व्यावसायिक कम्प्लेक्स	-	-	-
४.	अन्य रियलस्टेट कर्जा	-	-	-
ख.	आवासिय घर कर्जा (रु १ करोडसम्म)	५,१९६,२८४	५,२७६,५२५	५,२५४,८४९
ग.	मार्जिन प्रकृतिको कर्जा	-	-	-
घ.	आवधिक कर्जा	१०,३४७,९१९	९,७३१,१४५	११,३११,३९२
ङ.	शोभर ड्राफ्ट/ट्रस्ट रिमिस्ट/संचालन पुँजी कर्जा	७३,२१७,३९४	७२,७६२,०७६	६३,५७२,१०८
च.	अन्य कर्जाहरू	७१,७७६,०४४	६,५७०,८०१	७,४७९,३९३
२.५	स्थिर सम्पति	१,२६१,९७९	१,२५७,१७५	१,१११,८०५
२.६	खुद गैर बैंकिंग सम्पति	-	-	-
कूल गैर बैंकिंग सम्पति	२३९,२४६	२२९,२१०	३१२,१०४	
कूल गैर बैंकिंग सम्पति व्यवस्था	(२३९,२४६)	(२२९,२१०)	(३१२,१०४)	
२.७	अन्य सम्पति	५,०५८,१६७	७,३७६,६७८	६,०३४,८७९
<b>३</b>	<b>नाफा नोक्सान हिसाब</b>	<b>यस त्रयमास सम्म</b>	<b>यस त्रयमास सम्म</b>	<b>यस त्रयमास सम्म</b>
३.१	व्याज आम्दानी	१३,८४५,९५९	९,७२२,०१४	११,३२४,५०८
३.२	व्याज खर्च	६,९६६,१५८	५,१६९,३८५	४,२२४,८७१
क.	खुद व्याज आम्दानी (३.१ - ३.२)	६,८७९,८०१	४,५५२,६२९	७,०९९,६३७
३.३	शुल्क, कमिशन र वट्टा आम्दानी	३५४,४९५	२३३,१९८	३३६,०२४
३.४	अन्य संचालन आम्दानी	५८३,५६७	४३७,६७५	६११,१३५
३.५	सट्टी आम्दानी/(खर्च)	१९७,५८०	१२५,७२६	१३७,७२५
ख.	कुल संचालन आम्दानी (क + ३.३ + ३.४ + ३.५)	८,०१५,४६३	५,३५३,२२८	८,१८५,५२०
३.६	कर्मचारी खर्च	३,०११,९१३	२,३३८,७९४	३,३१२,५९८
३.७	अन्य संचालन खर्च	८५०,४२९	८८१,०८७	८४२,८९७
ग.	नोक्सानी व्यवस्था बढिको संचालन मुनाफा (ख - ३.६ - ३.७)	४,१५३,१०१	२,१३४,३४६	४,०२९,०२५
३.८	सम्भावित नोक्सानी व्यवस्थाहरू	७३६,१०६	६७४,७६४	१,७७१,७९१
घ.	संचालन मुनाफा (ग - ३.८)	३,४१६,९९५	१,४६२,५८२	२,२५७,२३४
३.९	गैर संचालन आम्दानी/(खर्च)	६०,६८४	६०,०५२	५४३,४४७
३.१०	सम्भावित नोक्सानी व्यवस्थाबाट फिर्ता	१,८८०,९२६	५९०,२६३	१,०१२,३१७
ङ.	नियमित कारोबारबाट भएको मुनाफा (घ + ३.९ + ३.१०)	५,३०८,६०५	२,५४२,८९७	३,८१९,९९८
३.११	असामान्य कारोबारबाट भएको आम्दानी/(खर्च)	२१४,००२	९७,१८१	२२२,५९४
च.	बोनस र कर बढिको नाफा (ङ + ३.११)	५,५२२,६०६	२,६४०,०७८	४,०४२,५९२
३.१२	कर्मचारी बोनस व्यवस्था	४४५,८०८	१९३,३३९	२९८,९३३
३.१३	आयकर व्यवस्था	१,४३३,५०६	६२८,३५२	१,१८८,०२८
ख.	खुद नाफा/नोक्सान (च + ३.१२ + ३.१३)	३,६४३,२९२	१,७८८,३७४	२,५५६,६३१
<b>४</b>	<b>अनुपातहरू</b>	<b>यस त्रयमास सम्म</b>	<b>अघिल्लो त्रयमास</b>	<b>यस त्रयमास</b>
४.१	पुँजी कोष/जोखिम भारित सम्पति (CAR)	२०.१८%	२०.७६%	२०.४१%
४.२	निष्क्रिय कर्जा/कुल कर्जा (NPL)	३.१९%	३.४९%	४.६०%
४.३	संभावित नोक्सानी व्यवस्था/कुल निष्क्रिय कर्जा (LLP/NPL)	११४.८७%	१२८.३५%	१०५.९२%
४.४	कोषको लागत (Cost of Fund)	७.३६%	७.१५%	५.७४%
४.५	कर्जा निक्षेप अनुपात (ने. रा. बै. निर्देशन अनुसार) CCD Ratio	७७.५२%	७९.१३%	६२.३९%
४.६	आधार व्याजदर (Base Interest Rate)	११.७३%	१२.७२%	११.२७%
४.७	श्रीपत व्याजदर अन्तर (ने. रा. बै. निर्देशन अनुसार) (Interest Rate Spread)	५.४६%	५.६१%	५.८७%
४.८	प्रति शेयर आम्दानी (रु.) (EPS)	३९.३६	२४.२०	३१.५९
४.९	मूल्य / आम्दानी अनुपात (P/E Ratio)	७.९८	१३.८८	१३.७७
४.१०	सम्पतिमा प्रतिफल (ROA)	२.८२%	१.९०%	२.१०%
४.११	इन्विष्टिमा प्रतिफल (ROE)	१४.३४%	९.१०%	१०.६४%
४.१२	प्रति शेयर खुद मूल्य रु. (Networth Per Share)	२३१.८६	२१०.५३	१८८.५७
४.१३	तरलता अनुपात (Liquidity Ratio)	२९.९४%	२३.०१%	३१.१८%

सुपरिभेन्सकोय निकाय तथा वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकको निर्देशनको आधारमा हिसाबहरू पुनः बर्गीकरण वा पुनः लेखन हुनसक्ने।

\*प्रतिशेयर आम्दानी गणनामा इरिडिमेबल नन्क्यूमुलेटिभ प्रिफरन्स शेयर समावेश गरिएको छैन।

यस त्रयमासमा Core Banking System भन्दा बाहिर रहेका शाखाहरूको कर्जा नोक्सान व्यवस्था आम्दानी/खर्च प्रस्तुतिकरणमा सुधार गरिएको छ।